16-17 Coaches Contact List
Sturgeon

3rd Grade Girls: Matt Bolles		kailabolles@yahoo.com			660-833-5498

4th Grade Girls: Tim Parkinson		parkinsontc@health.missouri.edu		573-999-7967
4th Grade Boys: Greg Kelly		gregk@missouri.edu			573-687-2122			

5th Grade Girls: Melissa White		wilhitem4@yahoo.com			573-819-8175
5th Grade Boys: Steve Kalinowski		stevekalinowski@yahoo.com		573-489-7860

6th Grade Boys: Tim Parkinson		parkinsontc@health.missouri.edu		573-999-7967
6th Grade Girls: Curtis/Beth Bailey		Beth.bailey19@yahoo.com		573-682-0135

Centralia

3rd Grade Girls: Michelle King		cfpathletics@gmail.com			573-489-5699
3rd Grade Boys: David Davenport							573-489-6305

4th Grade Girls: Lacy Korb								573-228-7809
4th Grade Boys: Joey Rosenfelder							573-819-4787
4th Grade Boys: Jason Moss							573-268-3999

5th Grade Girls: Michelle King							573-489-5999
5th Grade Boys: Darrin Jerome							573-682-4864

6th Grade Girls: Nancy Robinson							573-933-0898
6th Grade Girls: Grant Wainscott							573-305-0546
6th Grade Boys: Justin Romine							573-881-7745

Harrisburg

3rd Grade Girls: Josh Stephenson		josh.stephenson@callawaybank.com	573-861-1698
3rd Grade Boys: Tommy Robertson		tbstar@socket.net				573-397-8652

4th Grade Girls: Corey Whitaker		cchcorey@hotmail.com			573-864-4357
4th Grade Boys: Steve Combs		combss@harrisburg.k12.mo.us		573-864-0161

5th Grade Boys: Troy Robertson		troy.robertson@goodmanmjg.com		573-268-3961
5th Grade Girls: Allen Fischer		aj@ajsautomotive.net			573-486-6062

6th Grade Boys: Jimmy Ott		jimmyott14@gmail.com			573-999-3569
6th Grade Girls: Scott Eaton		seaton792@live.com			573-999-9500

	

Hallsville

3rd Grade Boys: Paul Rhoades		pl_rhoades@yahoo.com			573-823-2299
3rd Grade Girls: Amy Jennings		amyjennings@shelterinsurance.com	573-673-7080

4th Grade Boys: Chris Pemberton		cpembert@hallsville.org			573-881-4421
4th Grade Girls: Johnny Crocker		bluedog13605@gmail.com		573-999-5610

5th Grade Boys: Shanda Nichols		senichols28@gmail.com			573-301-3407
5th Grade Girls: Brian Leer		bleer1977@gmail.com			573-823-2262

6th Grade Boys: Ben Fowler		benlohfowler@yahoo.com			573-489-5252
6th Grade Girls: Eddie Threlkeld		ethrelkeld@riback.com			573-819-3426



Ashland

Colby Branch				colbybranchbball@gmail.com		573-999-0500
John Travlos				jtravlos@centurytel.net			657-2959	823-4309


Fayette

5th Grade Boys: Logan Ball		coachloganb@gmail.com			573-864-8124
5th Grade Girls: Jenny Huthman							660-537-2224
5th Grade Girls: Aaron Bentley		aaronb@sunderlandllc.com		660-888-1162

6th Grade Boys: Spencer Gerald							660-728-2128
6th Grade Girls: Brian Spielbauer		bspielba@centralmethodist.edu		641-660-4764
6th Grade Girls: John Huster		pslab5@sbcglobal.net			573-268-1971

Boonville	

3rd Grade Boys: Donnie Conz		Donnie@sisterssupportiveliving.com	660-537-4111
3rd Grade Girls: Lori Rowlett		rowlettl@missouri.edu			573-808-2353

4th Grade Girls: Jim Platt			midstatesummerslam@gmail.com		660-888-4202	
4th Grade Boys: Tony Watring		tonywatring@mecoengineering.com	660-537-0244	

5th Grade Boys: Daren Jeffries		jeffries4@iland.net			660-888-9912

6th Grade Boys: Jason Johns		Jason.johns@centurylink.com		916-296-8520
6th Grade Boys: Matt Rowlett		rowlettm@health.missouri.edu		
					
New Franklin

3rd Grade Boys: Chris McGowan		cmcgowan@nfranklin.k12.mo.us		816-787-5774
3rd Grade Girls: Tim Chitwood							660-888-2846

4th Grade Boys: Travis Hundley		travis@gkccpas.com			660-888-2441
4th Grade Girls: Seth Belstle							573-999-7084

5th Grade Boys: Alan Marshall		alanmarshall@shelterinsurance.com	660-537-5073
5th Grade Girls: Chris McGowan		cmcgowan@nfranklin.k12.mo.us		816-787-5774

6th Grade Boys: Jeff Wilmsmeyer							573-819-9332
6th Grade Girls: Benji Dorson		bdorson@nfranklin.k12.mo.us		660-888-2605


Marshall

3rd Grade Boys Blue: Rebecca Minks						660-909-2213		
3rd Grade Boys White: Scott Hunter							660-202-7908

3rd Grade Girls: Rebecca Minks							660-909-2213

4th Grade Boys Blue: Kirk Arends		kirkd3@gmail.com			913-620-8498	
4th Grade Boys White: Heather Troth						660-815-2575	

5th Grade Boys Blue: Lauren Hare							660-815-3057
5th Grade Boys White: Mike Gotmer	mikegotmer70@icloud.com  		660-631-3708

6th Grade Girls: Robbie Fuchs		robbie@communitybankmarshall.com	660-815-4693



New Bloomfield
4th Grade Boys: Zach Fouch		john.z.fouch@gmail.com			660-216-7985
4th Grade Girls: Lisa Ernst			ljernst21@gmail.com			573-291-9774

5th Grade Boys: Taylor Lawson							636-290-6891
5th Grade Girls: Doug Peters		peterslabs@gmail.com			573-619-5887

6th Grade Girls: Tim Nichols		tandtnichols@hotmail.com		573-291-5156

Russellville

6th Grade Girls: Clay Stewart		cstew.cs@gmail.com			573-680-6261

Linn

4th Grade Girls: Amanda Wolfe		Amanda.wolfe@labor.mo.gov    		573-619-2480
4th Grade Girls: Dana Monnett							573-619-4331

5th Grade Girls: Aaron Blauvet							573-680-5614
5th Grade Boys: John Hall								573-680-3585

6th Grade Boys: Jim Barnett							573-690-6591
6th Grade Girls: Michelle Baker							573-338-5860		

South Callaway

3rd Grade Girls: Les Crocker		sarahles2c@yahoo.com			573-826-1221														573-826-1219

5th/6th Grade Girls: Jaida Gray		Jaida.Gray@sc.k12.mo.us			573-544-5412
5th/6th Grade Boys: Martin Stuckenborg	sccchurchpastor@gmail.com		573-220-1540

OLLIS

3rd Grade Girls: Sam Sexauer		Samuel.sexauer@veteransunited.com	573-356-5656
3rd Grade Boys: Jay Burchfield		jburchfield@silvertreeco.com		573-268-1527

4th Grade Boys: Jay Burchfield		jburchfield@silvertreeco.com		573-268-1527
4th Grade Girls: Sam Sexauer		Samuel.sexauer@veteransunited.com	573-356-5656

Westran
	
[bookmark: _GoBack]5th Grade Boys: Tobin Hollman	tobin.hollmann@yahoo.com		573-864-5999                   
5th Grade Boys: Jason Brandow		brandowjd@missouri.edu			573-823-9381	
Tipton

6th Grade Boys: Chris Corley		Christopher.corley@centurylink.com 	573-230-4631

Fulton

4th Grade Girls: Talisha Washington	twashington.ymca@sbcglobal.net		573-220-0845
		
